507056409 01/04/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7103246

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAMES P. SCHUSTER	12/08/2021
WILLIAM J. PALM	01/04/2022
MICHAEL MESSURI	12/08/2021
JARED BILAS	12/09/2021
DOMINIC A. MESSURI	12/08/2021
LESLIE JONES	12/08/2021
GERT DROESBEKE	12/14/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	APTIV TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED		
Street Address:	ERIN COURT		
Internal Address:	BISHOP'S COURT HILL		
City:	ST. MICHAEL		
State/Country:	BARBADOS		
Postal Code:	14004		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	17544037			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)988-8363

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2489888360

Email: docket@cgolaw.com

Correspondent Name: CARLSON, GASKEY & OLDS, P.C./APTIV TECHNOLOGIES

Address Line 1: 400 WEST MAPLE ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 350

Address Line 4: BIRMINGHAM, MICHIGAN 48009

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	67970-090PUS2; P101292		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM S. GOTTSCHALK		
SIGNATURE:	/William S. Gottschalk/		

507056409 REEL: 058541 FRAME: 0964

PAIENI

DATE SIGNED:	01/04/2022	
Total Attachments: 4		
source=090PUS2_Executed_Assignme	nt#page1.tif	
source=090PUS2_Executed_Assignment#page2.tif		
source=090PUS2_Executed_Assignment#page3.tif		
source=090PUS2_Executed_Assignme	nt#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 058541 FRAME: 0965

Combined Declaration and Assignment for Utility Patent and Design Patent Applications

DECLARATION

Docket No.: 67970-090 PUS2; P101292
Title of Invention: BARREL CRIMP RETENTION FEATURE FOR CONNECTOR WITH BRAIDED WIRE
As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that this declaration is directed to:
☐ The attached application, or
☑ United States Application Number or PCT International Application Number 17/544,037 filed on December 7, 2021,
which is a Continuation-in-part of United States Patent Application No. 17/123,840 filed December 16, 2020.
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. §1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
I hereby authorize the Attorneys submitting this document to the United States Patent Office to
insert the filing date and application serial no. in the above blanks when known.

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to APTIV TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED, the entire right, title, and interest, in all countries, in the improvements set forth in the

PATENT REEL: 058541 FRAME: 0966

Aptiv Technologies Limited

attached application or in the United States Application Number or PCT International Application Number listed above for which I executed a declaration dated as indicated below.

Hereby executed by the undersigned on the date opposite the undersigned name:

Legal Name Of Inventor	Allent	Date:	12/8/21
	James P. Schuster		
Legal Name Of Inventor		Date:	
	William J. Palm		
Legal Name Of Inventor	Michan Mari	Date:	12/8/2021
	Michael Messuri		,
Legal Name Of Inventor	<u> </u>	Date:	12/9/2021
	Jared Bilas		
Legal Name Of Inventor	Domini a. Messu	Date:	12/8/2021

2

Dominic A. Messuri

Aptiv Technologies Limited

Legal Name
Of Inventor

Legal Name
Of Inventor

Cert Droesbeke

Date: 14/12/2021

RECORDED: 01/04/2022

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

at

For 1062 Prentice R	value d NW, Warren, e	received, OH 44481		Rozanne			
LIMITED, h Michael, Bar right, title an FEATURE I United State concurrently	aving its probados 1400 d interest in FOR CONN es Patent Aprobe sell	alm hereby sell, incipal place of 04, and its succe and pertaining to ECTOR WITH Explication No. 17, assign and transand to the inver	, assign busine ssors, a the inv BRAIDE 7/123,8 sfer to A	n and transfeess at Erin (assigns and I rention titled, ED WIRE, willed on E	er to APTIV Court, Bishoud Barrel Ciphich is a corported to the corporte	TECHNOL op's Court I entatives, the RIMP RETE atinuation-in 5, 2020, and	OGIES Hill, St. e entire NTION -part of
formal equiv	alent of any	t that a copy of document which IES LIMITED in	n may b	e required in			-
LIMITED bu	ıt at its exp	en requested, I ense, sign all p in connection wi	apers,	and do all a			
Dato:	/4/2022			nne Palm, a	usigned by: anne falm 18EDE3CC44AG. as personal	representa	tive for

PATENT REEL: 058541 FRAME: 0969